

BID TAB FOR IFB 34FY16 - SWIMMING POOL CHEMICALS SUPPLIES

ARLINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS BID SUMMARY INVITATION TO BID # 34FY16 TITLE: SWIMMING POOL CHEMICALS AND SUPPLIES DATE: JANUARY 11, 2016 TIME: 2:00 PM	BROCK ENTERPRISES 285 STATE STREET NORTH HAVEN, CT. 06473	HATCHIK SULPLY 5260 PORT ROYAL ROAD SPRINGFIELD, VA. 22151	LESLIE'S SWIMMING POOL SUPPLIES 2005 E. INDIAN SCHOOL ROAD PHOENIX, AZ. 85016	ROBERTS OXYGEN COMPANY PO BOX 5507 ROCKVILLE, MD. 20855	SWIMKARE 4905 EDMONSTON ROAD HYATTSVILLE, MD. 20781	WARDS UNLIMITED PO BOX 14051 NEWPORP NEWS, VA. 23608	AWARD
---	---	--	---	---	---	--	-------

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	NonResponsive						
1	Carbon Dioxide (Bulk)	N/B	N/B	\$0.46	\$0.38	N/B	\$59,995.00	ROBERTS OXYGEN
2	Muriatic Acid (4gal/Case)	\$50.32	\$18.81	\$17.00	N/B	\$18.55	\$79.00	SWIMKARE
3	Calcium Chloride (50#)	\$52.25	\$17.95	\$16.95	N/B	\$18.97	\$102.00	HATCHIK
4	Calcium Hypochlorite (50#)	\$127.50	\$115.13	\$89.95	N/B	\$109.64	\$562.00	SWIMKARE
5	Sodium Thiosulfate (50#)	\$99.00	\$44.46	\$35.95	N/B	\$35.28	\$424.00	SWIMKARE
6	Sodium Bicarbonate (50#)	\$55.00	\$20.38	\$15.95	N/B	\$22.51	\$600.00	HATCHIK
7	Sodium Carbonate (50#)	\$49.00	\$22.39	\$17.95	N/B	\$25.40	\$300.00	HATCHIK
8	Super Blue (6Gal/Case)	Non-Respnsv	\$144.82	\$20.00	N/B	\$143.24	\$1,086.00	SWIMKARE
9	TLC (4/1Gal/Case)	\$132.32	\$121.02	\$134.95	N/B	\$138.74	\$324.00	HATCHIK
10	Algimycin (4/1Gal/Case)	Non-Respnsv	\$265.92	\$44.95	N/B	\$337.71	\$799.00	HATCHIK
11	Aqua Perl Perlite Filter Media (50#)	N/B	\$10.61	N/B	N/B	\$26.00	\$244.60	HATCHIK
12	Taylor 2006 FAS-DPD- Titrating Kit	\$65.00	\$60.64	\$145.15	N/B	\$74.69	\$366.00	HATCHIK
13	Taylor Reagent R-0003 (60Ml) 12/case	\$92.40	\$78.12	\$5.25	N/B	\$82.34	\$450.00	HATCHIK
14	Taylor Reagent R-0004 (60Ml) 12/case	\$86.40	\$51.60	\$3.82	N/B	\$55.08	\$334.00	HATCHIK
15	Taylor Reagent R-0007 (60Ml) 12/case	\$86.40	\$46.20	\$3.62	N/B	\$48.80	\$334.00	HATCHIK
16	Taylor Reagent R-0008 (60Ml) 12/case	\$86.40	\$47.40	\$3.69	N/B	\$50.59	\$799.00	HATCHIK
17	Taylor Reagent R-0009 (60Ml) 12/case	\$86.40	\$43.68	\$3.38	N/B	\$46.46	\$399.00	HATCHIK
18	Taylor Reagent R-0010 (60Ml) 12/case	\$86.40	\$57.00	\$4.54	N/B	\$60.82	\$399.00	HATCHIK

BID TAB FOR IFB 34FY16 - SWIMMING POOL CHEMICALS SUPPLIES

ARLINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS BID SUMMARY INVITATION TO BID # 34FY16 TITLE: SWIMMING POOL CHEMICALS AND SUPPLIES DATE: JANUARY 11, 2016 TIME: 2:00 PM		BROCK ENTERPRISES 285 STATE STREET NORTH HAVEN, CT. 06473	HATCHIK SULPLY 5260 PORT ROYAL ROAD SPRINGFIELD, VA. 22151	LESLIE'S SWIMMING POOL SUPPLIES 2005 E. INDIAN SCHOOL ROAD PHOENIX, AZ. 85016	ROBERTS OXYGEN COMPANY PO BOX 5507 ROCKVILLE, MD. 20855	SWIMKARE 4905 EDMONSTON ROAD HYATTSVILLE, MD. 20781	WARDS UNLIMITED PO BOX 14051 NEWPORP NEWS, VA. 23608	AWARD
19	Taylor Reagent R-0011 (60Ml) 12/case	\$88.80	\$84.60	\$6.51	N/B	\$90.24	\$334.00	HATCHIK
20	Taylor Reagent R-0012 (60Ml) 12/case	\$91.20	\$51.00	\$0.69	N/B	\$54.36	\$249.00	HATCHIK
21	Taylor Reagent R-0870 (10 Gram) 12/case	\$124.80	\$82.32	\$6.16	N/B	\$84.32	\$272.00	HATCHIK
22	Taylor Reagent R-0871 (60Ml) 12/case	\$146.80	\$111.72	\$9.77	N/B	\$118.40	\$285.00	HATCHIK
23	Taylor Replacement Block (2000)	\$18.40	\$8.28	\$9.78	N/B	\$11.75	\$379.00	HATCHIK
24	Economy Water Thermometers	\$8.50	\$5.53	\$4.50	N/B	\$16.10	\$499.00	HATCHIK
25	CAT pH Probe (Long Cable)	\$208.00	\$242.51	\$195.00	N/B	\$264.99	\$997.00	BROCK
26	CAT Chlorine Probe (Long Cable)	\$208.00	\$242.51	\$195.00	N/B	\$264.99	N/B	BROCK
27	Stenner Feeder Tube # 5 (Part # MCCP20)	\$105.00	\$30.88	\$64.95	N/B	\$68.95	\$333.00	HATCHIK
28	Stenner Tube Housing connector (CVDBCON)	\$25.00	N/B	N/B	N/B	\$3.33	N/B	SWIMKARE
29	Stenner Roller Assembly (US3ASYD)	\$21.63	\$27.87	\$29.95	N/B	\$34.03	\$285.00	BROCK
30	Stenner Injector Check Valve (MCINJ38)	\$25.00	\$62.94	\$64.95	N/B	\$77.09	\$325.00	BROCK
31	Stenner Injector Check Valve (MCDBINJ)	\$25.00	\$49.44	\$54.95	N/B	\$17.87	\$399.00	SWIMKARE
32	Stenner Pumps – QuickPro Pump Head Assembly	\$142.00	\$90.12	\$99.95	N/B	\$111.69	\$399.00	HATCHIK
33	Stenner Pumps – QuickPro Pump Head Service Kit	\$55.26	\$37.41	\$40.95	N/B	\$46.36	\$399.00	HATCHIK
34	19" Commercial Vacuum Head (2")	\$64.03	\$105.24	\$89.95	N/B	\$26.55	\$1,250.00	SWIMKARE
35	Vacuum Hose 2"x50'	\$229.05	\$122.45	\$99.95	N/B	\$128.60	\$899.00	HATCHIK
36	Commercial Algae Brush (18" straight)	\$36.06	\$25.03	\$19.95	N/B	\$52.07	\$699.00	HATCHIK
37	Commercial Brush (24")	\$44.30	\$25.71	\$29.95	N/B	\$27.03	\$599.00	HATCHIK

BID TAB FOR IFB 34FY16 - SWIMMING POOL CHEMICALS SUPPLIES

ARLINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS BID SUMMARY INVITATION TO BID # 34FY16 TITLE: SWIMMING POOL CHEMICALS AND SUPPLIES DATE: JANUARY 11, 2016 TIME: 2:00 PM		BROCK ENTERPRISES 285 STATE STREET NORTH HAVEN, CT. 06473	HATCHIK SULLPLY 5260 PORT ROYAL ROAD SPRINGFIELD, VA. 22151	LESLIE'S SWIMMING POOL SUPPLIES 2005 E. INDIAN SCHOOL ROAD PHOENIX, AZ. 85016	ROBERTS OXYGEN COMPANY PO BOX 5507 ROCKVILLE, MD. 20855	SWIMKARE 4905 EDMONSTON ROAD HYATTSVILLE, MD. 20781	WARDS UNLIMITED PO BOX 14051 NEWPORP NEWS, VA. 23608	AWARD
38	Hand Skimmer	\$37.05	\$10.82	\$19.95	N/B	\$5.07	\$399.00	SWIMKARE
39	Pentair Skimmer-Replacement Basket, Part #516112	\$26.86	\$17.51	\$17.95	N/B	\$18.30	\$283.00	HATCHIK
40	Pentair Skimmer-Replacement Lid, Part #516215	\$21.81	\$16.74	\$14.95	N/B	\$16.31	\$166.00	SWIMKARE
41	Pentair Skimmer-Replacement Weir, Part #516252	\$21.81	\$13.71	\$10.95	N/B	\$13.68	\$166.00	SWIMKARE
42	Acid Brushes (12/cs)	\$370.92	\$6.89	\$19.95	N/B	\$74.09	\$667.00	HATCHIK
43	Threaded Poles (12/cs)	N/B	\$5.64	\$12.95	N/B	\$63.33	\$299.00	HATCHIK
44	Tele Poles (9-32 FT)	\$217.00	\$133.26	N/B	N/B	N/B	\$798.00	HATCHIK
45	19" Ladder Treads (angled)	\$53.79	\$55.80	\$46.95	N/B	\$65.90	\$266.00	BROCK
46	19" Ladder Treads (Straight)	\$53.79	\$55.80	\$46.95	N/B	\$79.25	\$266.00	BROCK
47	Ladder Escutcheon Plates	\$39.10	\$15.58	\$10.95	N/B	\$4.54	\$233.00	SWIMKARE
48	Ladder Bumpers (male)	\$6.00	\$2.62	\$3.95	N/B	\$4.57	\$233.00	HATCHIK
49	Competitor Lane Lines (75') 6" Disk	\$534.43	\$615.00	\$725.00	N/B	\$751.60	\$1,333.00	BROCK
50	Competitor Take Up Reel	\$98.00	\$94.55	\$89.00	N/B	\$91.20	\$499.00	SWIMKARE
51	Competitor Take Up Reel Wrench	\$35.00	\$35.20	\$29.00	N/B	\$29.53	\$349.00	SWIMKARE
52	Competitor Lane Line Extension (14")	\$35.60	\$25.50	\$24.00	N/B	\$228.74	\$966.00	HATCHIK
53	Lane Line Super Tensioner	\$90.16	\$124.22	\$104.00	N/B	N/B	\$499.00	BROCK
54	Backstroke Flags, 100' Roll	\$22.99	\$13.50	N/B	N/B	\$14.13	\$399.00	HATCHIK
55	Durafirm Rail Clamps and Bolts	\$18.00	\$8.39	N/B	N/B	N/B	\$125.00	HATCHIK
56	Heavy Duty PVC Chemical Gloves	N/B	\$7.20	N/B	N/B	\$9.95	\$449.00	HATCHIK

BID TAB FOR IFB 34FY16 - SWIMMING POOL CHEMICALS SUPPLIES

ARLINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS BID SUMMARY INVITATION TO BID # 34FY16 TITLE: SWIMMING POOL CHEMICALS AND SUPPLIES DATE: JANUARY 11, 2016 TIME: 2:00 PM		BROCK ENTERPRISES 285 STATE STREET NORTH HAVEN, CT. 06473	HATCHIK SULPLY 5260 PORT ROYAL ROAD SPRINGFIELD, VA. 22151	LESLIE'S SWIMMING POOL SUPPLIES 2005 E. INDIAN SCHOOL ROAD PHOENIX, AZ. 85016	ROBERTS OXYGEN COMPANY PO BOX 5507 ROCKVILLE, MD. 20855	SWIMKARE 4905 EDMONSTON ROAD HYATTSVILLE, MD. 20781	WARDS UNLIMITED PO BOX 14051 NEWPORP NEWS, VA. 23608	AWARD
57	Heavy Duty Chemical Apron	N/B	\$24.44	N/B	N/B	\$5.95	\$349.00	SWIMKARE
58	Wall Clock, 12"	N/B	\$16.32	N/B	N/B	N/B	\$166.00	HATCHIK
59	Wall Clock, 18"	N/B	\$38.94	N/B	N/B	N/B	\$277.00	HATCHIK
60	Noodles, case/20	\$88.87	\$52.18	\$1.55	N/B	\$109.12	\$299.00	HATCHIK
61	Kick Boards – Adult Size	\$13.44	\$17.15	\$15.95	N/B	\$14.94	\$91.00	BROCK
62	Jogging Belts – Adult Size, Aquajogger	\$36.74	N/B	\$12.95	N/B	\$49.01	\$237.00	BROCK
63	Water Polo Cap Sets, Kiefer	N/B	\$160.85	N/B	N/B	\$188.37	\$816.00	HATCHIK
64	DunRite Water Basketballs	\$18.90	\$16.83	\$16.84	N/B	\$13.46	\$399.00	SWIMKARE
65	DunRite Water Volleyballs	N/B	\$21.00	\$13.10	N/B	\$10.47	\$349.00	SWIMKARE
66	Water Polo Balls (Women), Kiefer	\$37.96	\$48.24	\$37.42	N/B	\$43.34	\$97.00	BROCK
67	Water Polo Balls (MEN), Kiefer	\$37.96	\$48.32	\$37.42	N/B	\$43.34	\$81.00	BROCK
68	Junior Water Polo Balls, Kiefer	\$37.96	\$40.00	\$29.94	N/B	\$45.43	\$99.00	BROCK
69	DunRite Basketball Mounting Hardware Kit	N/B	\$232.78	\$179.95	N/B	N/B	N/B	HATCHIK
70	PL2-Splash & Slam Complete Post Locking Assembly	N/B	\$36.77	\$34.95	N/B	\$33.94	\$120.00	SWIMKARE
71	RIM124 Rim for Splash and Slam Basketball	N/B	\$41.38	\$34.95	N/B	N/B	\$179.00	HATCHIK
72	BBN200HD Net for Splash and Slam Basketball	N/B	\$5.03	\$5.31	N/B	\$4.25	\$124.00	SWIMKARE
73	DunRite Water Volley Set	\$809.39	\$99.20	\$195.00	N/B	N/B	\$649.00	HATCHIK
74	WVN-HD002 Net for Splash and Slam Volleyball	N/B	\$70.00	\$49.95	N/B	\$52.33	\$299.00	SWIMKARE
75	Replacement Nets for Float & Fold water polo goals	N/B	\$280.80	\$145.00	N/B	N/B	\$499.00	HATCHIK

BID TAB FOR IFB 34FY16 - SWIMMING POOL CHEMICALS SUPPLIES

ARLINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS BID SUMMARY INVITATION TO BID # 34FY16 TITLE: SWIMMING POOL CHEMICALS AND SUPPLIES DATE: JANUARY 11, 2016 TIME: 2:00 PM		BROCK ENTERPRISES 285 STATE STREET NORTH HAVEN, CT. 06473	HATCHIK SULPLY 5260 PORT ROYAL ROAD SPRINGFIELD, VA. 22151	LESLIE'S SWIMMING POOL SUPPLIES 2005 E. INDIAN SCHOOL ROAD PHOENIX, AZ. 85016	ROBERTS OXYGEN COMPANY PO BOX 5507 ROCKVILLE, MD. 20855	SWIMKARE 4905 EDMONSTON ROAD HYATTSVILLE, MD. 20781	WARDS UNLIMITED PO BOX 14051 NEWPORP NEWS, VA. 23608	AWARD
76	Replacement Net for Junior Floating Goals	N/B	\$241.80	\$145.00	N/B	N/B	N/B	HATCHIK
77	Aquamax Jr and Ultramax Rubber Brushes	\$166.84	N/B	\$29.95	N/B	N/B	\$7,995.00	BROCK
78	Aqua Products Filter Bag #8111	\$71.20	\$42.90	\$36.95	N/B	N/B	\$299.00	HATCHIK
79	Aqua Products Driver Belt # 11109	\$17.40	\$14.93	\$7.95	N/B	N/B	\$199.00	HATCHIK
80	Aqua Products Drive Tracks –Blue / Model “G”	\$22.24	N/B	\$17.95	N/B	N/B	\$199.00	BROCK
81	Equipment Tote Master (Recreonics #92-310)	\$239.00	\$350.50	N/B	N/B	\$315.78	\$599.00	SWIMKARE
82	Mini Equipment Tote Master	N/B	\$234.50	N/B	N/B	\$171.68	\$499.00	SWIMKARE